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Ninth Conference on Payment and  
Securities Settlement Systems  

5-8 June 2016, Ohrid, 
Republic of Macedonia 

 
 

LECTURERS 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 

Department 
Contact 

1. De Nederlandsche Bank Mr. Michiel van Doeveren 
Senior Policy Advisor 
Cash and Payment 
Systems 

Tel: + 31 20 5243 445 

M.A.J.M.Van.Doeveren@dnb.nl 

2. De Nederlandsche Bank Mr. Carlo Winder 

Supervisor 
Oversight Department 
Cash and Payment 
Systems Division 

Tel:  

c.c.a.winder@dnb.nl 

3. De Nederlandsche Bank Mr. Richard Derksen 

Senior Policy Advisor 
Payments and 
Securities Department 
Collateral section 

Tel: +31205242849 
r.j.n.derksen@dnb.nl 

4. Banco de Portugal Mr. Rui Pimentel 
Head of Unit  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 351 21 3130 944 ext.20944 
Rui.Filipe.Pimentel@bportugal.pt 

5. European Central Bank Mr. Klaus Lober 
Senior Adviser Market 
Infrastructure and 
Payments  

Tel: + 496913448466 
klaus.loeber@ecb.int 

6. Bulgarian National Bank 
Mr. Antonio Barzashki 
PANELIST 

Payment Supervision 
Directorate 

Tel: + 359894363119 
barzashki.a@bnbak.org 

FOREIGN PARTICIPANTS 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 

Department 
Contact 

7. Alternative Consulting 
Mr. Peter Centrih 
PANELIST 

Expert peter.centrih@securities-and-psd.mk 

8. Bank of Albania Ms. Valentina Semi 

Head of licencing, 
policy and oversight 
sector 
Payment System, 
Accounting and 
Finance 

Tel: + 35542419301-3 (30110) 
vsemi@bankofalbania.org 

9. Bulgarian National Bank 
Ms. Biljana Nikodimova -
Dacheva 

Chief expert Licencing 
and Prudental 
Supervision Division 
Payment Supervision 
Directorate 

Tel: + 359291451933 
dacheva.b@bnbank.org 
 

10. Central Bank of Armenia Ms. Armine Balasanyan 
Finacial system stability 
and development 
department 

Tel: + 37410583882 
armine.balasanyan@cba.am 

11. Central Bank of Armenia Ms. Inga Shirakyan 
Financial Systems 
Regulation Department 

Tel: + 37410583882 
inga.shirakyan@cba.am 

mailto:c.c.a.winder@dnb.nl
mailto:r.j.n.derksen@dnb.nl
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12. Central Bank of Armenia Mr. Levon Muradyan 

Project manager 
Information and 
communication 
technology department 

Tel: + 37410583882 
levon.muradian@cba.am 

13. Central Bank of Georgia Mr. Nino Mushkudiani 
Leading Specialist 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: +995 322 406441 
nino.mushkudiani@nbg.gov.ge 

14. Central Bank of Maroco Ms. Saida Hajjaji 

Overseer, FMI 
Oversight of  Systems 
and Means of Payment 
and Financial Inclusion 
department 

Tel: + 212661150311 
s.hajjajibkom.ma 

15. 
Central bank of 
Montenegro 

Mr. Idriz Cetkovic 
Director  
Financial and Banking 
Operations Division 

Tel: + 382 20 403 140 
idriz.cetkovic@cbcg.me 

16. Central bank of Poland Mr. Michal Popiolek 
Assistant  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 48 604 054 620 
michal.poliolek@nbp.pl 

17. 
Central Bank of the 
Republic of Kosovo 

Ms. Igballe Agushi 
Officer 
Clearing office of 
Payment Systems 

Tel: + 381(0) 38 222 055 
Igballe.Ahmetaj@bqk-kos.org 

18. Commerzbank AG Mr. Oliver Schufmann 
Senior  
Representative  

Tel: + 381 63431555 
oliver.schufmann@commerzbank.com 

19. Croatian National Bank Mr. Bruno Vukoja 
Supervisor 
Payment Operation 
Supervision Department 

Tel: + 3851 4590327 
bruno.vukoja@hnb.hr 

20. Czech National Bank Ms. Jana Fajstlova 
Lawyer 
Cash and Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 420 224 411 111 
jana.fajstlova@cnb.cz 

21. 
National Bank of  
Slovakia  

Ms. Anna Sedliakova Specialist 
Tel: + 421 2 5787 2391 
anna.sedliakova@nbs.sk 

22. National Bank of Moldova Ms. Natalia Marinescu 
Head of Section 
Department of 
Payment System 

Tel: +37379199970 
Natalia.marinescu@bnm.md 

23. National Bank of Romania 
Ms. Daniela Cristina 
Banateanu  

- daniela.banateanu@bnro.ro 

24. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Belarus 

Mr. Pavel Shastin 

Chief specialist  
Payment system 
oversight division, 
Payment System and 
Digital Technologies 
Directorate 

Tel: + 375 172192303 
P.Shastin@nbrb.by 

DOMESTIC PARTICIPANTS 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 

Department 
Contact 

25. AD Macedonian Post Ms. Vesna Stojkovska - 
Tel: + 389 2 3 105 212 

vesna.stojkovska@posta.com.mk 

26. AD Macedonian Post Mr. Rami Jusufi - 
Tel: + 389 2 3 105 230 

rami.jusufi@posta.com.mk 

27. 
ASSEKO SEE DOOEL 
Skopje 

Mr. Slavco Angelovski Manager 
Tel: + 389 2 3248 000 

slavco.angelovski@asseco-see.mk 

28. Capital Banka AD Skopje Ms. Stojna Grezlovska Sector operations 
Tel: + 389 2 3102 500 
stojna.grezhlovska@capitalbank.com.mk 

mailto:levon.muradian@cba.am
mailto:nino.mushkudiani@nbg.gov.ge
mailto:michal.poliolek@nbp.pl
mailto:Igballe.Ahmetaj@bqk-kos.org
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mailto:bruno.vukoja@hnb.hr
mailto:anna.sedliakova@nbs.sk
mailto:daniela.banateanu@bnro.ro
mailto:P.Shastin@nbrb.by
mailto:vesna.stojkovska@posta.com.mk
mailto:rami.jusufi@posta.com.mk
mailto:stojna.grezhlovska@capitalbank.com.mk
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29. Capital Banka AD Skopje Ms. Emilija Vasikj Sector operations 
Tel: + 389 2 3102 500 

emilija.vasik@capitalbank.com.mk 

30. CaSys International 
Ms. Biljana Donovska 
Gecheva 

Business Director 
Tel: + 389 2 3293 833 
biljana.d.gecheva@casys.com.mk 

31. CaSys International 
Ms. Filomena Pljakovska -
Asprovska 

Director  
Authorisation Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3293 833 
filomenap@casys.com.mk 

32. CaSys International Mr. Zoran Jankovik 
Director 
IT Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3293 833 
zoranj@casys.com.mk 

33. 
Central Register of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Ljubinka Andonovska Head of Marketing Unit 
Tel: + 389 78 491 771 
ljubinka.andonovska@crm.org.mk 

34. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Goran Anastasovski First General Director 
Tel: + 389 2 3297 401 
Goran.Anastasovski@kibs.mk 

35. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Ana Buzarovska  - Tel: + 389 2 3297 401 

36. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Nikola Paunkoski, 
Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
NikolaP@kibs.com.mk 

37. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Marin Piperkoski 

Director 
IT Infrastructure & 
Telecommunications 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
MarinP@kibs.com.mk 

38. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Zoran Stojcevski 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297 401 
Zoran.Stojchevski@kibs.mk 

39. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 

Skopje 
Mr. Stevan Popovski 

Head of Unit 
 

Tel: + 389 2 3297 401 
 stevanp@kibs.com.mk 

40. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Liljana Joskoska 
Advisor 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
LiljanaJ@kibs.com.mk 

41. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Sandra Tomanovich - Tel: + 389 2 3297 401 

42. 
Eurostandard banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Maja Krdzic 
Department for 
distribution channels 
for physical entities 

Tel: + 389 2 3249 499 
krdzicm@eurostandard.com.mk 

43. 
Eurostandard banka AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Stefan Pavlickov 
Department for 
distribution channels 
for physical entities 

Tel: + 389 70 901 072 
pavlickovs@eurostandard.com.mk 

44. 
Eurostandard banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Bakraceska 

Department of card 
operations, Sector of 
IKT and banking 
operations 

Tel: + 389 2 3140 213 
bakraceskab@eurostandard.com.mk 

45. Halk bank AD Skopje Ms. Radmila Graorkovska 
Assistant 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3250 921 
Radmila.Graorkovska@halkbank.mk 

46. Halk bank AD Skopje Ms. Limonka Davitkova 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3250 924 
Limonka.Davitkova@halkbank.mk 

47. Halk bank AD Skopje Ms. Violeta Stefanova 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3250 915 
Violeta.Stefanova@halkbank.mk 

48. 
Health Insurance Fund 
of Macedonia 

Ms. Cveta Dukovska 
Head 
Treasury Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3289 044 
CvetaD@fzo.org.mk 

mailto:emilija.vasik@capitalbank.com.mk
mailto:biljana.d.gecheva@casys.com.mk
mailto:ljubinka.andonovska@crm.org.mk


 

PL - 4 
 

49. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Aleksandar Ilic 
Expert 
Domestic Payment 
Operations Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 168 
Aleksandar.Ilic@kb.com.mk 

50. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Mitevska  
Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 168 
biljana.mitevska@kb.com.mk 

51. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Adamcheska  
Advisor to Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 168 
biljana.adamceska@kb.com.mk 

52. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Goran Minovski 
Expert 
Domestic Payment 
Operations Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 168 
goran.minovski@kb.com.mk 

53. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Mihajlo Brova Zikov 
Director  
Security Services 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 168 
Mihajlo.BrozaZikov@kb.com.mk 

54. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Marija Srbinovska 

Head 
Payment Cards and 
Payment Transactions 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 168 
Marija.Srbinovska@kb.com.mk 

55. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Valentina Prenkovska 
Advisor to Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 168 
valentina.prenkovska@kb.com.mk 

56. 
Makedonski Telekom AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Slobodanka Jakimovska 
Josifovikj 
PANELIST 

- 
Tel: + 389 2 3289 434 
vdukovska@alphabank.com.mk 

57. 
Makedonski Telekom AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Hari Ajcev - 
Tel: + 389 70 300 795 

hari.ajcev@telekom.mk 

58. 
Makedonski Telekom AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Elizabeta Siljanovska - 
Tel: + 389 70 200 169 

elizabeta.siljanovska@telekom.mk 

59. 
Ministry of Finance of 
the Republic of 
Macedonia 

Ms. Marina Stanojkova 
Arsovski 

Advisor 
Accounting, Payment 
system, and Revision 

Tel: + 389 2 3 255 359 
marina.stanojkova@finance.gov.mk 

60. 
Ministry of Finance of 
the Republic of 
Macedonia 

Ms. Julijana Petanovska 
Advisor 
Treasury 

Tel: + 389 2 3 255 559 
julijana.petanovska@finance.go.mk 

61. NLB Banka AD Skopje 
Mr. Igor Davchevski, 
PANELIST 

Director 
Payment Systems 
Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
i.davchevski@nlb.com.mk 

62. NLB Banka AD Skopje Mr. Aleksandar Misovski 
Director 
IT Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
misovski@nlb.com.mk 

63. NLB Banka AD Skopje Mr. Kristijan Pavlovski 
Deputy Director 
Financial Markets  
Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
k.pavlovski@nlb.com.mk 

64. NLB Banka AD Skopje Ms. Marija Ilievska 
Head of Unit 
Foreign Payment 
Operations Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
m.ilievska@nlb.com.mk 

65. NLB Banka AD Skopje 
Ms. Svetlana 
Sherdenkovska 

Head of Unit 
Domestic Payment 
Operations Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
s.serdenkovska@nlb.com.mk 

66. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Ms. Biljana Andrevska  
Member of the 
Managment Board 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 600 
Biljana.Andrevska@ob.com.mk 

67. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Mr. Mito Gjoreski  
Member of the 
Managment Board 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 600 
Mito.Goreski@ob.com.mk 

mailto:vdukovska@alphabank.com.mk
mailto:hari.ajcev@telekom.mk
mailto:elizabeta.siljanovska@telekom.mk
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68. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Mr. Toni Grozdanoski  
Head of Unit  
Liquidity Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 600 
Toni.Grozdanoski@ob.com.mk 

69. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Mr. Vecko Simjanoski 
Deputy Head  
Commercial Operations 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 600 
Slavco.Ljatko@ob.com.mk 

70. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Ms. Jovanka Nedeska 
Head 
Foreign Payment 
Operations Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 600 
Oliver.Gavreski@ob.com.mk 

71. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Ms. Svetlana Marinoska 
Tembeleska  

Analyst 
Risk Management 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 600 
Svetlana.marinoska@ob.com.mk 

72. Plati brzo Dooel 
Mr. Temirmalik 
Shomansurov 

PANELIST 

Director 
Tel: + 389 2 3243 380 
ts@paynet.mk 

73. 
Prokredit banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Elena Popovska 
Expert 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3097 507 
e.mladenovska@procreditbank.com.mk 

74. 
Prokredit banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Lidija Maneva 
Expert 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3097 507 
l.maneva2@procreditbank.com.mk 

75. 
Prokredit banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Ljupka Indriova 
Expert 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3097 507 
l.indriova@procreditbank.com.mk 

76. 
Securities and Exchange 
Commission of the RM 

Ms. Elizabeta Cingarovska President 
Tel: + 389 2 3244 670 

elizabeta.cingarovska@sec.gov.mk 

77. 
Securities and Exchange 
Commission of the RM 

Ms. Aleksandra Gjurovska 
Inspector, Department 
for Supervision of 
Capital Market 

Tel: + 389 2 3244 670 
aleksandra@sec.gov.mk 

78. 
Silk Road Bank AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Vesna Dukovska 
Director 
Operations Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3289 434 
vdukovska@alphabank.com.mk 

79. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Ms. Marijana Kokorovska 
Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 118 
Marijana.Kokorovska@sparkasse.mk 

80. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Ms. Petar Trpevski 
Director 
Funds Management 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3200-677 
petar.trpeski@sparkasse.mk 

81. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Mr. Ognjen Blazhevski 
Director 
Processing Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 170 
ognjеn.blazevski@sprakasse.mk 

82. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Mr. Igor Bojkovski 
Expert 
Funds Management 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3200 586 
igor.bojkovski@sparkasse.mk 

83. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Ms. Aneta Shutarova 
Expert 
Foreign Payment 
Operations Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 168 
aneta.sutarova@sparkasse.mk 

84. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Ms. Ivana Stojanoska 
Analyst 
Payment System 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 113 
ivana.stojanoska@sparkasse.mk 

85. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Bitola 

Ms. Sonja Atanasovska 
Expert  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3087 261 
sonja.a@stbbt.com.mk 

86. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Bitola 

Ms. Jasmina Dinevska 
Expert  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3087 261 
jasmina.d@stbbt.com.mk 

mailto:lizabeta.cingarovska@sec.gov.mk
mailto:aleksandra@sec.gov.mk
mailto:vdukovska@alphabank.com.mk
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87. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Snezana  Lutviovska 
Director 
Payment Systems 
Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3295 295 
Snezana.lutviovska@stb.com.mk 

88. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Mirjana Trajanovska 
Director 
Liquidity and Finance 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3295 295 
mira.trajanovska@stb.com.mk 

89. 
Universal Investment 
Bank AD Skopje 

Mr. Zvonko Stankovski Manager 
Tel: + 389 2 3286 100 

zvonko.stankovski@unibank.com.mk 

90. 
Universal Investment 
Bank AD Skopje 

Mr. Blagica Zdravkovska 
Manager of Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3286 100 
Blagica.zdravkovska@unibank.com.mk 

HOST INSTITUTION 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 
Department 

Contact 

91. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Maja Kadievska – 
Vojnovikj 
OPENING SPEECH 

Vice Governor 
Sector of Financial 
Market Operations and 
Payment Systems 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 274 
GovernorsOffice@nbrm.mk 

   92. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Ljupka Georgievska 
Vice Governor’s 
Assistant 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 155 
GeorgievskaL@nbrm.mk 

  93. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Emilija Nacevska 

Advisor to the 
Governor for the 
payment systems and 
EU 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 252 
NacevskaE@nbrm.mk 

94. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Ms. Melita Nikodinovska 

Deputy Director 
Financial Market 
Operations 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 283 
NikodinovskaM@nbrm.mk 

  95. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Igor Velichkovski, 
PANELIST 

Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 407 
VelickovskiI@nbrm.mk 

96. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Toni Mircheski 
Deputy Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 447 
MirceskiT@nbrm.mk 

97. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Aleksandra 
Gjorgjievska 
MODERATOR 

Head of Unit Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 376 
GjorgjievskaA@nbrm.mk 

  98. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Zoran Georgiev 
Head of Unit  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 407 
GeorgievZ@nbrm.mk 

99. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Mr. Borche Gacov 

Advisor of Unit 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 446 
GacovB@nbrm.mk 

100. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Anita Hegjkezi 
Head of Unit 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 112 
HegjkeziA@nbrm.mk 

101. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Natasha Eftimovska 
Advisor 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 116 
EftimovskaN@nbrm.mk 

102. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Ernest Vejseli 
Deputy Director 
Banknotes 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 390 
VejseliE@nbrm.mk 

103. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Biljana Hristovska-
Radosavljevikj 

Lawyer II degree 
Legal Affairs 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 132 
HristovskaB@nbrm.mk 

mailto:zvonko.stankovski@unibank.com.mk
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104. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Daniel Georgievski 
Department of Off-Site 
Supervision and 
Licensing 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 489 
GeorgievskiD@nbrm.mk 

105. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Iskra Ivanovska 
Stojanovska 

Department of On-Site 
Supervision 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 371 
IvanovskaI@nbrm.mk 

 
 


